
7.30 Freddie "Sennickelfritz"’
Fisher and his Orchestra,
Old Time Dance Music

7.46 "Simon the Coldheart"
8. 0 Some Canterbury Indus-tries: An Engineering Triumphin Churns
8.30 "From the Proms"Concerto for Viola and Orch-
estra Walton
Fugue a. la Gigue

Bach, arr. Caillet
9. 0 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
9.30 "Destiny Ray"
9.43 Through the Years: Elsie
and Doris Waters .

410. O An English Concert
40.30 Close down

Y/, GREYMOUTH3) LA 920 ke, 326m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9.4 Eddie Duchin Presents
9.15 Two's Company: Helen
Forrest and Dick Haymes
9.32 Vocals in the Modern Man-

’

9.45 Accordiana
410. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Ania Dorf-
man (piano)
40.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Paul ‘Robéson sings Na-tional Songs >

911.15 Lucky Dip
41.46 Topical Tunes
412.0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 The South American Way
2.156 Favourite Ballads
2.30 Carefree Cavalcade3.0 Classical Hour
Egmont Larghetto
Eleven Viennese DancesBeethoven
Les Eolides Symphonic PoemFranok

3.30 Musie While You Work4.0 "Madame Loulse’"’
4.30 Children’s session: The
Homing Pigeon5.0 Dance Music oe

5.30 Dinner Musie
6. 0 "Roval Escape"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
x

= tY) News ‘from the LabourMarket
7.15 "tills of Home"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeThe Gracie Fields Programme8.0 "Miss Susie Slagles" (anew serial)
8.30 Sav It With Muste
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Backgrotind9.30 Classical Musio
London Philharmonic Orchestrawith Egon Petri. (piano) andLotte Lehmann (soprano)
The Hebrides OvertureMendelssohn
Piano Concerto No. 2 in A

Liszt
The’ Maiden Speaks
My Love.Has a Rosebud Mouth

Brahms
Impatience Schubert
For Musie Franz
The Corsair Overture Berlioz
The Lindentree
Margaret at the SpinningWheel Schubert, arr. LisztIntermezzo and Alla Marcia
("Karelia"’ Suite) Sikelius

40.30. Close down

a Y1 780kc 384m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWs
Breakfast Session
3. 4 Orchestras around the}World: Berlin PhilharmonicOrchest
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

9.31 ' Local Weather Conditions
9.82. Music While. You Work |10.0 "The Finding. of © FairyTales." talk py Dorothy White
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Carlo Gal-em (baritone)
11. 0 Musie Iiall Variety Orch-
estra, with the Knickerbocker
Four
11.30. Morning Star: Anne Mills
91.45 Songs of the Steppes
12.0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
Re The Allen Roth Show,
with Bob + Hannon, Karen
kemple, and the Roth Chorus
2.30

° Music While You ‘Work
3. 0 The Folk Dance Orchestra,
with Margaret Howes (soprano)
F156 Variety
3.30 | CLASSICAL HOUR

‘Op. 31 Britten
Quartet No. 14 in D merit
ae Children’s Hour: Natureght
5. 0 Voices in Harmony: ,.The
Madisgn Singers with the LewWhite Trio
5.15 Music of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor6. 0 Dinher Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel

*

7. 0 Local Announcements
7.10 Footnotes to Film: The
Month’s Films in Dunedin, by)
Dorothy Freed
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Opera and "Its Times:
Saint-Saens to Charpentier

8.0 "The Lady of Shalott," a
choral plece hy Armstrong
Gibbs performed by Studio

' Singers conducted by George
Wilkinson, with Jessie Jones
(planist)
(A ‘Studio Programme)

8.30 The Boyd Neel String Or-
. chestra
Variations on a Theme of
Frank Bridge Britten

8.58 Station Notices9. 0 Professional Boxing: Sands
vy. Cruickshanks (from the Town
Hall)
40. 0 Accent on Mélody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

: DUNEDINAN es 900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Bert Hirsh’s Novelty Or-
chestra
5.15 Songs of the South Seas
5.30 Evening Serenade
5.45 At the Theatre Organ
6. 0 Gay Tunes
6.15 "Kidnapped"’
6.30 Concert Platform: FamousArtists7.0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 Rithard Tauber Sings
8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "Beau Geste’"’(BBC Programme)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Readings from the Odys-
sey of Homer, selected and read
by Eric Hill
10.30 Close down

"ly INVERCARGILLC4 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session9.3 "Wind in the Bracken" ~9.15 The Ladies Entertain
3.31 Home Science Talk: Wel«
come to New Foods .

9.45 Voices in Harmony10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday" .
10.30 Music While You Work©41. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 "Fresh Heir"
2.15 Classical Hour
Quartet No, 23 in D, K 575. Mozart
Trio No. 1. in B, Op, 8

Brahms
Repeat Performance
Hospital Session
Comedy Corner
Children’s Hour: Favourite
rairytales and Pet’s Corner
English Dance Orchestras
Music for the Téa et ,"Dad and Dave"
LONDON NEWS
National Announcements
BRC NewsreélLAfter Dinner Music
preview of this week’s
esentation of Bhanit"Melba"
Musical Comedy Memories,"with Jack Thompson at the piano

8.15 "At School To-day: The
Use of the School Library"
8.30 "ITMA"3. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 "Lady in a For"
40. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down ;
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Monday. October 18Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

—

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m

1ZB AUCKLAND
2070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 am. Sunrise Serenade (PhilShone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
8. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.50 We Travel the FriendlyRoad. with the Spectator
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe |10.15 Limelight and Shadow

|

"4

10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Light Music and Variety11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
(Jane)
12. 0 On Our Lunch Menu
1. Op.m. A Musical Interlude
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories

:2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 ~Women’s Hour (Marina
Parr), News from Women’s Or-
ganisations, Home Economics,
Country News Letter,
Ever Yours
3.30 1ZB Happiness Club3.45 Lawrence Tibbett

|4..0 String Ensemble4.15 Bouquet of Flower Songs4.30 An Interlude with a Dance’
Band f

4.45 A Song from the Jesters
5. 0 Musical Pot-Pourri
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Kidnapped7.0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Marion Waite, PopularVocalist
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Instrumental Interlude
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)
9. 0 Theatre of the Air; Call atNaples
9.30 Melody Mosalo10. 0 Amateur Vaudeville Show
10.30 Movie Musicale
11. 0 Variety
12. 0 Close down

|2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m, Start the Day Right
7. 0 Way Out West
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
3.30 Keyboard Craft
9.45 Popular Baritones10. 0 Strange House of Jeffrey
Marlowe
10.16 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
ar2.oe Goodman and his Orch-
|
44.30. Shopping Reporter (Suz-
an ne
42. 0 Bright Musical Fare for
Lunch
1. O p.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music
1.30 Aunt denny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour ‘(ElsieLioyd), News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics,Ever Yours
3.30 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra
3.45 Joan Cross Sings4. 0 A Polka Programme
4.15 Piano .Duettists
4.30 In a Modern Manner
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Music, Mirth, and Melody
6.30 Answer Please
6.45 Twilight Serenade: LightOrchestral
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.45 Bluey and Curley
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.48 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Confidences, by Sea Wrack
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Wayne King’s Orchestra |

8.45 That’s Wrong, You’re Right
8. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Passing of Ramiro
9.45 Singing for Your Supper:
» John McHugh
410. 0 The Sinister Man
10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 In the Ballroom
411. 0 Latin American Muslo
12. 0 Close down

37B CHRISTCRURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Music for a
_
Spring

Morning
\7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
18. 0 Breakfast Club (Happi
| Hill)
1m
0 Morning Recipe session

| (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Morning Melodies
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
(10.15 The Movie Magazine
110.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
/ beth Anne)
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
| $tories
(2.0 Miss Trent’s Children2.15 Musical Interlude
|2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
|

Nab), News from Women’s Or-
geutonsiont,

Home Economics,
ver Yours
3.30 Songs of the Open Road
3.45 Keyboard Capers: Rawiczand Landauer
4. 0 In Modern Mood
5..0 Children’s session
5.30 Windjammer |

EVENING PROGRAMME
|

|

Your Music and Mine
Three Generations
Current Successes
Claude Duval, Highwayman
Bluey and CurleyThe Adventures of Perryason: The Case of the Nervous

Bridesmaid
Green Rust :

Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and BettFritz Kreisler (violin)Do You. Know
Theatre of the Air: Designr Death
Variety ConcertWhat's a Name?
Tale of Hollywood
Rhumbas and Tangos
Spotlight on Jean SablonAccent on RhythmPrelude to Good-nightClose down
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4ZB 1040 ie tek m.
6. 0 a.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right7.35 Morning Star8.0 Morning Recipe’ Session(Aunt Daisy) £

9.30 Monday Morning Mixture
10. 0 Strange House of JeffreyMarlowe
10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden

13:35
The Crossroads of Life
Shopping Reporter Session

12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
4. O p.m. Variety(1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
seriesMiss Trent’s Childrenaso Women’s Hour (Maureen

:

McCormick), News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics,Ever Yours —

3.30 Rita Entertains ",
3.45 Steffani and his Silver
|
Songsters .4.0 Popular Last Year ,

4.15 A Call from the Islands
4.30 Unchanging Favourites5.30 Windjammer: The Flying
Bosun (part 4)
5.45 Carroll Gibbons Quintet
EVENING PROGRAMME
So the Story Goes
The Casa Loma

OrchestraJust for You
Tip Top Tun |

Claude High Wayman
Bluey and CurleyAdventures of Perry Mason
Limelight and Shadow
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and Betty
The Latest, featuring Sam
rown :

‘

Voyage from Bombay
Theatre of the Air: Fate
Humorist
Tunes You Used to Like

F Raymonde’s Band o’ Banjos
10. 0 Special Album: Victor
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10.15 Put Another Record On10.45 Way Out West ®

11. 0 Revue Time
11.30 In Dance Tempo12.0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m.

OQa.m. Breakfast session
5 Dominion Weather Forecast

« @ Good Morning Request |
session .

31 Favourites in Song45 Music for Strings
. 0 .Tradesmen’s Entrance ‘Three Generations
-30 Close down

_ EVENING PROGRAMMEMusic on the Air
The Song is Yours
The Pace That

Cagpene?
and Padd

The Strange of Jef.
Marlowe
Voyage from BombaAdventures of Perry Mason:

"The Case
of the Nervous Brides-

a
Miss Trent’s Children
Ralph and BettyMake Mine Music
Suppertime Melodies
Theatre of the Air: it
ust Be Love
The Latest Releases
Crossroads of Life

0. 0 Close down
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Trade names appearing in | Com-"mercial Diviston programmes are
published by arrangement.

Joan Cross, celebrated English
soprano, will be heard in a
selection of her latest recordings
from 2ZB at 3.45 this afternoon,

*K * xAnother amusing interlude at
the other end of the house will
be provided for 2ZA listeners at
"Tradesmen’s Entrance" time-_
10 sea this oneee
' Rex Sime and Bitears WallaceJunior, the irrepressible Austra-lian comedians, succeed in talk-
ing themselves out of one lot
of trouble into another in every
episode of "Bluey and Curley."At 7.15 p.m, every Monday and_
Wednesday from your local ZBStation,

|4


